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Attendees – August 3-4, 2022

Auburn University
Joffery Gaymon, 
Vice President for 
Enrollment  
Location: Auburn, AL
Institution Type: Public
UG Enrollment: 24,900
jag0124@auburn.edu

George Washington University
Jay Goff, 
Vice Provost of Enrollment and 
Student Success
Location: Washington, DC
Institution Type: Private 
UG Enrollment: 11,800
jwgoff@email.gwu.edu

Cornell College
Wendy Beckemeyer,
Vice President for Enrollment 
Management
Location: Mount Vernon, IA
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 1,000
wbeckemeyer@cornellcollege
.edu

Creighton University
Mary Chase, 
Vice Provost for 
Enrollment Management
Location: Omaha, NE
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 4,500
marychase@creighton.edu

Montana State University
Mike Ouert,
Director of Admissions
Location: Bozeman, MT
Institution Type: Public
UG Enrollment: 14,300
mrouert@montana.edu

Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute

Jonathan Wexler,
Vice President,
Enrollment Management
Location: Troy, NY
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 6,300
Wexler@rpi.edu

Rochester Institute of 
Technology
Ian Mortimer, 
Vice President of 
Enrollment Management
Location: Rochester, NY
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 13,400
Ian.Mortimer@rit.edu

St. Lawrence University
Florence Hines, 
Vice President and Dean
of Admissions and 
Financial Aid
Location: Canton, NY
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 2,400
fhines@stlaw.edu
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Stevens Institute of 
Technology
Susan Gross,
Assistant Vice President for 
Enrollment Management
Location: Hoboken, NJ
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 4,060
sgross@stevens.edu

University of Hawaii at Manoa
Nikki Chun, 
Vice Provost for Enrollment 
Management
Location: Honolulu, HI
Institution Type: Public
UG Enrollment: 13,300
nkchun@hawaii.edu

University of Dallas
Elizabeth Griffin Smith,
Assistant Vice President for 
Enrollment Management
Location: Irving, TX
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 1,500
egriffin@udallas.edu

University of Denver
Todd Rinehart, 
Vice Chancellor for Enrollment
Location: Denver, CO
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 5,700
Todd.Rinehart@du.edu

University of Minnesota
– Twin Cities
Tanya Wright,
Customer Experience and
Communications Director, 
Office of Admission
Location: Minneapolis, MN
Institution Type: Public
UG Enrollment: 37,000
wrightan@umn.edu

University of South Carolina
Scott Verzyl,
Vice President for
Enrollment Management
and Dean of 
Undergraduate Admissions
Location: Columbia, SC
Institution Type: Public
UG Enrollment: 28,000
Scott.verzyl@sc.edu

University of Texas
at Austin
Miguel Wasielewski
Assistant Vice Provost
And Executive Director
of Admissions
Location: Austin, TX
Institution Type: Public
UG Enrollment: 40,000
miguelw@austin.utexas.
edu

University of Tulsa
Patricia DeBolt, 
Dean of Admission
Location: Tulsa, OK
Institution Type: Private
UG Enrollment: 3,000
patricia-
debolt@utulsa.edu


